

ADDENDUM No. 1 TO ORIGINAL INVITATION TO BID

Date: June 14, 2022

Bid No.: Invitation to Bid (ITB) 5698-2023 W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project

Bid Opening July 12, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M. EST (Addendum does not change the opening date of the bid)

This addendum is being issued to make the following changes, corrections, clarifications and additions to the bidding document. The information in this addendum modifies and changes the original bidding document and takes precedence over the original document. Receipt of this addendum shall be acknowledged by the bidder signing and dating below and submitting this document with your bid proposal form. Failure to acknowledge this addendum may preclude consideration of the bid proposal for award.

This Addendum includes the following revisions:

Change No. 1:

Bid Proposal Form is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Revised Bid Proposal Form.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



Revised Bid Proposal Form Bid No. 5698-2023 W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project

Vendor Acknowledgment and Approval

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement or connection with any corporation, firm, or person submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies or equipment, and in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. The following information, including an authorized representative signature is required to be submitted with your bid in order to be considered for evaluation and award. The person signing below acknowledges and agrees with all proposed information as submitted and has the authorization of the said company to enter into a contractual agreement with the Leon County School Board for the purposes as proposed and as described herein. Please print and sign below where required.

agreement with the Leon County School Board for the purp	oses as proposed and as described herein.	Please print	and sign below	v where required
Authorized Representative's Name/Title	Authorized Representative's Signature		Date	
Company's Name	Telephone Number		FAX Number	
Address	City		State	Zip Code
Area Representative	Telephone Number		FAX Number	
DESCRIPTION W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project The work as described with the KEE cap hybrid system to provide a 20-year standard manufacture's NDL, edge to edge warranty		TOTAL BASE BID \$		
DESCRIPTION	,	TOTAL	. BASE BID	
W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project The work as described with the KEE cap hybrid system to provide a 30-year manufacture's NDL, edge to edge warranty		\$		
DESCRIPTION		TOTAL BASE BID		
Alternate # 1 W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project The work as described with a PVC cap hybrid in lieu of KEE to provide a 20-year standard manufacture's NDL, edge to edge warranty		\$		
DESCRIPTION		TOTAL BASE BID		
Alternate # 2 W.T. Moore Elementary School, Roof Replacement Project The work as described with a PVC cap hybrid in lieu of KEE to provide a 30-year manufacture's NDL, edge to edge warranty		\$		